M1800006241

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: E-mailed internet Access
Office Use Only

16NN1654169



FILED

1 10



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 25, 2018

MARSHAL SEEMAN 301 YAMATO, SUITE 2250 BOCA RATON, FL 2250 US

SUBJECT: SAG LLC Ref. Number: W18000050189

We have received your document for SAG LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your limited liability company is not available in the state of Florida since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity on our records. Therefore, the limited liability company must select an alternate name for use in the state of Florida.

Please insert the alternate name in the space provided on the application form.

The alternate name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable : "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC". The abbreviations "Ltd." and "Co.", also are no longer acceptable.

Unfortunately, the enclosed certified copy does not meet our filing requirements. We require a certificate of existence or certificate of good standing, which usually consists of a single sheet of paper that clearly reflects the entity is a valid entity in its home state/country. You can obtain the certificate of existence or certificate of good standing from the same office that provided you with the certified copy.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your dccument, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Janeice L Smith Regulatory Specialist II Registration Section

Letter Number: 518A00011017

JUL 0 5 2018

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentiana, DO POV 6207 Tallahasana Elasida 20014

COVER LETTER

4

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SAG LLC

.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Marshal Seeman

SAG LLC

Firm/Company

Name of Person

301 Yamato Road, Suite 2250,

Address

Boca Raton, FL 33431

City/State and Zip Code

ahodge@centurion-life.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Numbe		
MAILING ADDRESS:	<u>STREET ADDRESS:</u>		
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations		
Registration Section	Registration Section		
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Fuilding		
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle		
	Tallahassee, FL 32301		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT HUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FORFIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

• • • •

1. SAG-ILC SR Advisory Group LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "LLC," or "LUC.")

.

Jurisdiction under the law of w Jpon registration		3. 83-0567808	
Upon registration	hich foreign lumited liability company is organized)	(181 nur	nber, if applicable)
·			
	(Detc first transacted bisiness in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, P.S. to determ	registration.) hise penalty liability)	
301 Yamato Road, Su		6. 301 Yamato Road, Suite	
(Street Address of Principal Office)		(Mailing Ad	dress)
Boca Raton FL 33431		Boca Raton FL 33431	
Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	(<u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	Marshal Seeman		
Office Address:	301 Yamato Road, Suite 2250		
	Boca Raton	, Florida <u>3343</u> 1	
	(City)	Zip co	ster)
tionales in this consists			
comply with the provis	ions of all statutes relative to the prove s of my position as registered average	and complete performance of m	t in this capacity. I further a duties, and I am familiar w
comply with the provis	ions of all statutes relative to the prove		
comply with the provis ad accept the obligation The name, title or cape	ions of all statutes relative to the prove s of my position as registered average (Registered spent) acity and address of the person(s) who h	signature) as/have authority to manage is 'are:	e duties, and I am famillar w
comply with the provis ad accept the obligation	ions of all statutes relative to the projects of my position as resistered apends (Registered spends) (Registered spends) acity and address of the person(s) who h Name and Address;	signaturz)	
comply with the provis ad accept the obligation . The name, title or cape	ions of all statutes relative to the projects of my position as resistered apends (Registered spent) acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address</u> ; Marshal Seeman	as/have authority to manage is are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	e duties, and I am famillar w
comply with the provis ad accept the obligation . The name, title or cape <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ions of all statutes relative to the projects of my position as registered apend (Registered spend) acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address</u> ; <u>Marshal Seeman</u> <u>301 Yamato Road, Suite 225</u>	as/have authority to manage is are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	e duties, and I am famillar w
comply with the provis ad accept the obligation . The name, title or cape <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ions of all statutes relative to the projects of my position as resistered apends (Registered spent) acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address</u> ; Marshal Seeman	as/have authority to manage is are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:
comply with the provis ad accept the obligation . The name, title or cape <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ions of all statutes relative to the projects of my position as registered apend (Registered spend) acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address</u> ; <u>Marshal Seeman</u> <u>301 Yamato Road, Suite 225</u>	as/have authority to manage is are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	e duties, and I am famillar w
comply with the provis ad accept the obligation . The name, title or cape <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ions of all statutes relative to the projects of my position as registered apend (Registered spend) acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address</u> ; <u>Marshal Seeman</u> <u>301 Yamato Road, Suite 225</u>	as/have authority to manage is are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:
comply with the provis ad accept the obligation . The name, title or cape <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ions of all statutes relative to the projects of my position as registered apend (Registered spend) acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address</u> ; <u>Marshal Seeman</u> <u>301 Yamato Road, Suite 225</u>	as/have authority to manage is are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:
comply with the provis ad accept the obligation . The name, title or cape <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ions of all statutes relative to the projects of my position as registered apend (Registered spend) acity and address of the person(s) who h <u>Name and Address</u> ; <u>Marshal Seeman</u> <u>301 Yamato Road, Suite 225</u>	as/have authority to manage is are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

FILED

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

VIA	/	
0	Signature of an authorized person	
Marshal S c eman		

Typed or printed name of signee



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SR ADVISORY GROUP LIC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SR ADVISORY GROUP LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202999556 Date: 07-02-18

Page 1

6881022 8300 SR# 20185481872

. . .

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:04 PM 05:10.2018 FILED 06:04 PM 05:10.2018 SR 20183618747 - File Number 6881022

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATICN OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is SAG LLC

2. The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is located at 251 Little Falls Drive (street), in the City of Wilmington , Zip Code 19808. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is Corporation Service Company

By:

Authorized Person

Name: Marshal Seeman

Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:15 AM 06:08:2018 FILED 11:15 AM 06:08/2018 SR 20185046730 - File Number 6881022

STATE OF DELAWARE SF CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1. Name of Limited Liability Company: SAG LLC

. .

 The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company SR ADVISORY GROUP LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 8th ______ day of June ______, A.D. 2018.

By: /s/ MARSHAL SEEMAN

Authorized Person(s)

Name: MARSHAL SEEMAN

Print or Type